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IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF F. WAYNE &
DOROTHY THOMPSON DBA WEST
VILLAGE WATER co., FOR A RATE
INCREASE

13

RESPONSE TO STAFF'S
THIRD SET OF

DATA REQUESTS
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16
West Village Water Company ("West Village" or "Company"), hereby responds

17 to Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") Staffs Third Set of Data Requests,

18 as follows:
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CM 3.1 Does the company have an operating standpipe?
20
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Ans. The Standpipe could be operational, but is not currently used.
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CM 3.2 Please furnish the number of standpipe customers in the test year.
24
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Ans. 0.
26
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CM 3.3
28

Please furnish the number of number of gallons of water sold to the

standpipe customers.
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1 Ans.

2

3 Please furnish the amount of revenue received from standpipe sales.

4

CM 3.4

Ans. $0.00.

5

6 Where in the application is the revenue from standpipe sales shown?

7

CM 3.5

Ans. There is no revenue.

8

9 CM 3.6
10

Please provide where in the general ledger and the account in which

this standpipe revenue is recorded.

11 Ans. Not applicable.

12

13 If the standpipe is closed, when was it closed?

14

CM 3.7

Ans. January of 2006.
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16 MOYES SELLERS & SIMS
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19 Steve Were
Attorneys for West Village Water Company
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Original and electronic copies
of the foregoing mailed this
8th day of May, 2009, to:
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Charles R. Myhlhousen
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
e1nyhlhousen@azcc.gov
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Amanda Ho
Staff Attorney
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
aho@azcc.gov

5

6

/
7 ww@¢ .él¢»L8//ur,
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28


